
Atlas Copco ROC
Spare Parts Catalogue
ROC T15          

d

No. 9853 
8992 006

Atlas Cop
Örebro, S
©Atlas Copco R

    

       
6713 20
4 63 -->

co Rock Dri
weden
ock Drills AB, 2009
ll AB

, All rights reserve



Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB
SE-70191 Örebro, Sweden

Use Atlas Copco genuine parts only.
Any damage or mailfunction caused by the
use of unauthorized parts is not covered by 
warranty or product liability.

This publication refers only to the mentioned 
product.

When ordering spare parts, please state part 
number (not the ref no) and the quantity.

Använd alltid Atlas Copco originaldelar.
Skador och driftstörningar orsakade av ej
godkända reservdelar täcks ej av garanti
och produktsäkerhetsåtaganden.

Denna publikation gäller endast för
nämnda produkt.

Vid beställning av reservdelar, var god ange 
detaljnummer (ej ref nr) samt antal.

© Copyright 2009, Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB, Sweden
Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents or any part thereof is prohibited.

This applies in particular to trademarks, model denominations, part numbers and drawings.
Obehörigt utnyttjande eller kopiering av innehållet eller del därav är förbjudet.

Detta gäller speciellt varumärken, modellbeteckningar, reservdelsnummer och ritningar.



Table of Content / Innehållsförteckning

1.  AM PRODUCTS  / AM PRODUKTER ..................................................... 5

2.  CARRIER UNIT  / BÄRARENHET ......................................................... 25

3.  POWER PACK  / KRAFTPAKET ........................................................... 91

4.  BOOM SYSTEM  / BOMSYSTEM ....................................................... 139

5.  FEED  / MATARE ................................................................................. 203

6.  DUST COLLECTOR  / DAMMAVSKILJARE ....................................... 245

7.  SIGN SET  / SKYLTSATS .................................................................... 257

8.  HYDR. RESERVOIR  / HYDRAULTANK ............................................. 267

9.  HYDR. SYSTEM  / HYDRAULSYSTEM .............................................. 275

10. AIR SYSTEM  / LUFTSYSTEM ........................................................... 377

11. HOSE SET COMPL.  / SLANGSATS KOMPL .................................... 397

12. HOSE CONNECTION  / SLANGANSLUTNING ................................. 405

13. ELECTR. SYSTEM  / ELSYSTEM .......................................................411

14. CABLE SET  / KABELSATS ............................................................... 545

15. OPTION  / OPTION ............................................................................. 567
3

16.CROSS REFERENCE LIST .................................................................. 633



4



 AM PRODUCTS  / AM PRODUKTER 
LIST OF CONTENTS

Part no
Detaljnr

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

– AM PRODUCTS AM PRODUKTER 7

– – MAINTENANCE – UNDERHÅLL 9           

– – OIL/LUBRICANTS – OLJA/SMÖRJMEDEL 11           

– – TOOLS AND ACC. – VERKTYG O TILLB 13           

3115 3425 80 – – CHARGIN DEVICE – – LADDN.UTRUSTN. 15 FOR ACCUMULATORS

3216 2871 82 – – TOOLS SET – – VERKTYGSSATS 17           

3222 3303 74 – – REPAIR SET – – REPARATIONSSATS 19           

– – COP KITS – COP KITS 23           
5



AM PRODUCTS / AM PRODUKTER             

AM PRODUCTSAM PRODUKTER
X0000000
6



            
AM PRODUCTS / AM PRODUKTER

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

– 1 MAINTENANCE UNDERHÅLL           
– 1 OIL/LUBRICANTS OLJA/SMÖRJMEDEL Page 11           
– 1 TOOLS AND ACC. VERKTYG O TILLB Page 13           
– 1 COP KITS COP KITS Page 23           
3216 0000 25  002K
7



MAINTENANCE / UNDERHÅLL             

MAINTENANCEUNDERHÅLL
B0044900
8



            
MAINTENANCE / UNDERHÅLL

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1ST250 1250 0654 61 1 SERVICE KIT SERVICE KIT T15, 250 HRS FIRST
250 1250 0654 62 1 SERVICE KIT SERVICE KIT T15, 250 HRS
500 1250 0654 63 1 SERVICE KIT SERVICE KIT T15, 500 HRS

1000 1250 0654 65 1 SERVICE KIT SERVICE KIT T15, 1000 HRS
1500 1250 0654 74 1 SERVICE KIT SERVICE KIT T15, 1500 HRS - DEUTZ
2000 1250 0654 76 1 SERVICE KIT SERVICE KIT T15, 2000 HRS - DEUTZ
3000 1250 0654 80 1 SERVICE KIT SERVICE KIT T15, 3000 HRS - DEUTZ
3000 1250 0654 92 1 SERVICE KIT SERVICE KIT T15, 6000 HRS - DEUTZ
1260 5013 10  001K
9



OIL/LUBRICANTS / OLJA/SMÖRJMEDEL             

OIL/LUBRICANTSOLJA/SMÖRJMEDEL
B0045868
10



            
OIL/LUBRICANTS / OLJA/SMÖRJMEDEL

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

LUBRI. 3115 3422 00 1 GREASE FETT COP GREASE, TUBE  0,4L
LUBRI. 3115 3423 00 1 GREASE FETT COP GREASE 18 KILO

OIL 3115 3125 00 1 OIL OLJA COPOIL CAN 10L
OIL 3115 3126 00 1 OIL OLJA COPOIL PALLET 48X10L
OIL 3115 3127 00 1 OIL OLJA COPOIL DRUM 208L
OIL 3115 3129 00 1 OIL OLJA COPOIL CONTAINER 1000L
1260 5013 12  001K
11



















REPAIR SET / REPARATIONSSATS 3222 3303 74
33 5112 3043 17 10 FUSE SÄKRING 20A
34 5112 3043 18 10 FUSE SÄKRING 25A
35 5541 9214 00 20 SOCKET HYLSA SOCKET SIZE 20, AWG 20-24
36 3222 3276 90 20 CONTACT SLEEVE KONTAKTHYLSA           
37 3222 3077 35 20 CONTACT SLEEVE KONTAKTHYLSA           
38 5540 8598 00 20 SOCKET HYLSA SOCKET SIZE 16, AWG 14-16
39 3222 3145 03 20 CONTACT SLEEVE KONTAKTHYLSA           
40 5541 9213 00 10 PIN STIFT PIN SIZE 20, AWG 20-24
41 3222 3145 15 5 CONTACT PIN KONTAKTSTIFT           
42 5540 8595 00 5 PIN STIFT PIN SIZE 16, AWG 14-16
43 3222 3145 17 5 CONTACT PIN KONTAKTSTIFT           
44 5534 8374 00 5 NUT MUTTER NUT/HEX
50 3222 3304 88 1 PLATE SKYLT           
51 3222 3304 86 1 ASSORTMENT BOX SORTIMENTLÅDA           
52 3222 3304 87 17 INSERT INSATS           
60 3222 3054 11 0 SLEEVE HYLSA           
61 3222 3054 12 0 PIN STIFT           
62 3176 0003 37 0 TOOLS VERKTYG           
63 3176 0003 38 0 TOOLS VERKTYG           
64 3222 3254 21 20 SEAL TÄTNING           
65 3222 3311 94 10 CONTACT SLEEVE KONTAKTHYLSA           
66 3222 3311 95 10 CONTACT SLEEVE KONTAKTHYLSA           

 (Sheet 2 of 2)

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning
B0044959
20



3222 3303 74
REPAIR SET / REPARATIONSSATS
3222 3303 74  002K
21



















CARRIER UNIT / BÄRARENHET 3222 9952 10             

CARRIER UNITBÄRARENHET
B0047162
30



3222 9952 10             
CARRIER UNIT / BÄRARENHET

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 – 1 CARRIER BÄRARE Page 33           
2 3222 9953 10 1 CANOPY KIT KAROSS SATS Page 55           
3 3222 9948 18 1 BODY KAROSS Page 59           
4 3222 9949 87 1 FUEL ASSY BRÄNSLETANK KPL Page 61           
7 3222 9960 70 1 ATTACHMENT FÄSTE Page 63           
8 3222 9956 80 1 FEED SUPPORT MATARSTÖD Page 67           
9 3222 9954 60 1 HOLDER HÅLLARE           

10 – 1 CANOPY KIT KAROSS SATS Page 73           
11 – 4 TRACTION EQUIPM ÅKUTRUSTNING Page 75           
12 – 1 FIRE EXTING.SET ELDSLÄCKN.SATS Page 77           
13 3222 9956 86 5M SEALING LIST TÄTNINGSLIST           
14 3222 9960 77 5M RUBBERMOULDING GUMMILIST           
15 3222 9959 78 1 HOSE COMPL. SLANG KOMPL.           
16 3222 9959 49 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL           
17 3222 9959 51 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL SWIVEL 90DG 06L EO24 CONE
98 3222 9943 39 1 WINCH KIT VINSCHSATS Page 79           
3222 9952 10  012K
31



















RESTRICTION SET / STRYPNINGSSATS 3176 8149 94  D=1,2 MM 

RESTRICTION SETSTRYPNINGSSATS
B0000012
40



3176 8149 94  D=1,2 MM 
RESTRICTION SET / STRYPNINGSSATS

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

     1 9127 2154 00 1 SPRING FJÄDER           
     2 9127 2153 00 1 CONE KÄGLA D=1.2
3176 8149 94  001K
41



















TRACTION GEAR / ÅKVÄXEL 3222 9943 00             

TRACTION GEARÅKVÄXEL
B0047345
50



3222 9943 00             
TRACTION GEAR / ÅKVÄXEL

 (Sheet 1 of 2)

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

3222 3328 12 1 SEAL KIT TÄTNINGSSATS POS 4,6,11-14,26,37,50
1 0211 1251 00 8 SCREW SKRUV MC6S M 6 X 35 - 12.9
2 9125 7122 00 4 SCREW SKRUV M10   35
3 3222 3327 97 4 WASHER BRICKA           
4 – 1 BOX LÅDA NSS
5 3222 3327 98 1 FLANGE FLÄNS           
6 – 1 O-RING O-RING NSS
7 3222 3327 99 1 BEARING LAGER           
8 0335 2152 00 1 CIRCLIP SPÅRRING SGH  62 X 2 DIN 472
9 3222 3328 00 9 SPRING FJÄDER           

10 3222 3328 02 1 PISTON KOLV           
11 – 2 BACK-UP RING STÖDRING NSS
12 – 2 O-RING O-RING NSS
13 – 1 O-RING O-RING NSS
14 – 1 BACK-UP RING STÖDRING NSS
15 3222 3328 03 1 SPACER DISTANS           
16 3222 3328 04 6 DISK LAMELL           
17 3222 3328 05 7 DISK LAMELL           
18 3222 3328 06 1 SHIM MELLANLÄGG           
20 3222 3328 07 1 SHAFT AXEL           
21 3222 3328 08 1 RING RING           
22 3222 3328 09 1 BEARING LAGER           
23 3222 3328 10 1 PLUG PLUGG           
24 3222 3328 11 1 PLUG PLUGG           
25 – 1 FLANGE FLÄNS NSS
26 – 1 BOX LÅDA NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
27 3222 3328 13 2 BEARING LAGER           
28 0335 2102 14 2 CIRCLIP FOR HOL SPÅRRING FÖR HÅ 165 ? ? 4 13 4 11,8 7,5 4
29 3222 3328 14 1 SHIM MELLANLÄGG           
30 3222 3328 15 1 SPACER DISTANS           
31 0211 1962 81 10 SCREW SKRUV MC6S M 8 X 20 - 12.9
32 – 1 HOUSE HUS NSS
3222 9943 00  002K
51



















FUEL ASSY / BRÄNSLETANK KPL 3222 9949 87             

FUEL ASSYBRÄNSLETANK KPL
B0049925
60



3222 9949 87             
FUEL ASSY / BRÄNSLETANK KPL

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 3222 9950 10 1 TANK TANK           
2 3222 9948 06 2 SUCT.-RETU.PIPE SUG O RETURRÖR           
3 0653 1101 00 4 GASKET PACKNING 16 / 20 X 1,5 -11 5013 12
4 0686 3718 18 2 PLUG PROPP - G 3/4 A 32 21 16 12 STE
5 0627 4200 06 2 PRESSURE SCREW TRYCKSKRUV 12   M 16 X 1,5  11     A
7 0347 6104 00 8 HOSE CLIP SLANGKLÄMMA 13 - 19 FZB
8 3222 9956 14 1 TANK COVER TANKLOCK           
9 3176 6565 00 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL UNF   7/8 - G 1/2

10 0653 1128 00 2 GASKET PACKNING 22 / 27 X 1,5 -11 5013 12
13 3222 9954 00 1 FILLER PIPE PÅFYLLNINGSRÖR           
15 0347 6113 00 2 HOSE CLIP SLANGKLÄMMA 51 - 65 FZB
16 3222 9954 05 1 HOSE SLANG           
17 0301 2335 00 9 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 8,4 / 16 X 1,6 -HB200 FZB
18 0147 1322 03 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 8 X 16 - 8.8 FZB
19 0147 1323 03 6 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 8 X 20 -8.8 FZB
20 3222 1810 01 1 GASKET PACKNING           
21 3222 9956 07 1 COVER LOCK           
22 3222 9954 39 1 FUEL HOSE BRÄNSLESLANG           
23 3222 9960 66 1 FUEL HOSE BRÄNSLESLANG           
24 3222 9960 67 1 FUEL HOSE BRÄNSLESLANG           
25 0570 7000 02 2 NIPPLE NIPPEL A1 8-10 11/16-16

 A1 8-10 11/16-16
26 3222 9944 27 1 FUEL HOSE BRÄNSLESLANG           
27 3222 9944 28 1 FUEL HOSE BRÄNSLESLANG           
28 3222 9944 29 1 FUEL HOSE BRÄNSLESLANG           
99 3222 9947 46 1 LEVEL SENSOR NIVÅGIVARE           
3222 9949 87  010K
61



















LAMP / LAMPA 3222 9956 65             

LAMPLAMPA
B0044987
70



3222 9956 65             
LAMP / LAMPA

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 3222 9956 64 1 ARM ARM           
2 – 1 PROFILE PROFIL           
3 3222 3192 14 1 LOCK LEVER LÅSSPAK           
4 3222 3164 61 1 HEADLIGHT STRÅLKASTARE Page 69 H3 24V/70W
3222 9956 65  001K
71



















WINCH KIT / VINSCHSATS 3222 9943 20             

WINCH KITVINSCHSATS
B0040491
80



3222 9943 20             
WINCH KIT / VINSCHSATS

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 3222 9943 25 1 WINCH VINSCH           
2 3222 9943 40 1 WIRE ASSY WIRE KPL           
3222 9943 20  002K
81



















90



 POWER PACK  / KRAFTPAKET 
LIST OF CONTENTS

Part no
Detaljnr

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

– POWER PACK KRAFTPAKET 93

3222 9943 60 – DIESEL ENGINE – DIESELMOTOR 95           

3222 9944 31 – PUMP UNIT – PUMPENHET 97 PGP511 22+11+10CC

3222 9944 33 – – GEAR PUMP – – KUGGHJULSPUMP 99           

3222 9943 90 – – COUPLING ASSY – – KOPPLINGSMONT. 101           

– – PUMP UNIT – PUMPENHET 103 SNP2 7CC

3222 9944 34 – – GEAR PUMP – – KUGGHJULSPUMP 105           

3222 9944 72 – PUMP UNIT – PUMPENHET 107           

3222 9960 10 – MOTOR BRACK.COM – MOTORFÄSTE KPL 109           

3222 9960 11 – MOTOR BRACK.COM – MOTORFÄSTE KPL 111           

3222 9952 15 – MOTOR BRACK.COM – MOTORFÄSTE KPL 113           

– – COMPRESSOR – KOMPRESSOR 115           

– – – CKD-SET – – CKD-SATS 117 C55 SPEC.

3222 9960 60 – SILENCER COMPL – LJUDDÄMPARE KOM 119           

– – FILTER COMPL. – FILTER KOMPL. 121           

3222 9944 08 – – AIR FILTER – – LUFTFILTER 123 ENGINE

3222 9949 98 – FILTER COMPL. – FILTER KOMPL. 125 ENGINE

3222 9944 08 – – AIR FILTER – – LUFTFILTER 123 ENGINE

3222 9952 34 – RADIATOR ASSY. – KYLARE KOMPL. 127           

3222 9960 55 – – RADIATOR – – KYLARE 129           

3222 9943 99 – – EXPANSION BOX – – EXPANSIONSLÅDA 131           

3222 9956 94 – PIPE SET – RÖR SATS 133           

3222 9960 21 – ACCELERATOR – GASPÅDRAG 135           

– – HOSE HOLDER – SLANGHÅLLARE 137           
91



















COUPLING ASSY / KOPPLINGSMONT. 3222 9943 90             

COUPLING ASSYKOPPLINGSMONT.
B0038191
100



3222 9943 90             
COUPLING ASSY / KOPPLINGSMONT.

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 3222 3311 62 1 COUPLING COMPL. KOPPLING KOMPL.           
2 3222 3311 63 1 PUMP CARRIER PUMPBÄRARE           
3222 9943 90  002K
101



















MOTOR BRACK.COM / MOTORFÄSTE KPL 3222 9960 11             

MOTOR BRACK.COMMOTORFÄSTE KPL
B0045634
110



3222 9960 11             
MOTOR BRACK.COM / MOTORFÄSTE KPL

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 3222 9960 06 1 ATTACHMENT FÄSTE           
2 3222 9944 41 1 DAMPER DÄMPARE           
3 0301 2344 00 3 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 10,5 / 20 X 2 -HB 200 FZB
4 0147 1362 03 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 10 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
5 0301 2335 00 2 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 8,4 / 16 X 1,6 -HB200 FZB
6 0147 1325 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 8 X 25 - 8.8 FZB
7 0291 1128 18 2 LOCK NUT LÅSMUTTER M  8 - 8 FZB / ISO 7040
3222 9960 11  001K
111



















FILTER COMPL. / FILTER KOMPL.             

FILTER COMPL.FILTER KOMPL.
B0045876
120



            
FILTER COMPL. / FILTER KOMPL.

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 3222 9944 08 1 AIR FILTER LUFTFILTER Page 123 ENGINE
2 3222 9944 06 1 FILTER HOLDER FILTERFÄSTE           
3 3222 9952 12 1 PIPE RÖR           
4 3222 9952 23 1 PIPE RÖR           
5 3222 3254 59 2 HOSE SLANG           
6 3222 3188 39 4 HOSE CLIP SLANGKLÄMMA CT-300L
7 0301 2335 00 2 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 8,4 / 16 X 1,6 -HB200 FZB
8 0147 1331 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 8 X 55 - 8.8 FZB
9 0291 1128 18 2 LOCK NUT LÅSMUTTER M  8 - 8 FZB / ISO 7040

10 5580 0036 61 1 CLAMP KLAMMA CT450L-CLAMP 111MM
11 3222 3083 81 1 RUBBER SOCKET GUMMIMUFF           
12 5112 3052 46 1 FILT.INDICATOR FILTERINDIKATOR           
13 3222 3173 53 1 HOSE CLIP SLANGKLÄMMA CT-350L
3222 9952 11  005K
121



















EXPANSION BOX / EXPANSIONSLÅDA 3222 9943 99             

EXPANSION BOXEXPANSIONSLÅDA
B0041442
130



3222 9943 99             
EXPANSION BOX / EXPANSIONSLÅDA

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 3222 9955 79 1 EXPANSION BOX EXPANSIONSLÅDA           
2 3216 9781 01 1 HOLDER HÅLLARE           
3 0301 2335 00 2 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 8,4 / 16 X 1,6 -HB200 FZB
4 0147 1320 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 8 X 12 - 8.8 FZB
3222 9943 99  003K
131



















3222 9956 32 – – EXPANDING SHAFT – – EXP.AXEL 199           

3222 9952 40 – – HOLDER – – HÅLLARE 201           

Part no
Detaljnr

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning
140



141



















BOOM INST. / BOM KOMPLETT 3222 9957 20             

BOOM INST.BOM KOMPLETT
B0045894
150



3222 9957 20             
BOOM INST. / BOM KOMPLETT

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 – 1 BOOM BOM           
2 0500 4500 01 4 BUSHING BUSSNING 40 / 44 X 40 WB802
3 0544 2562 00 2 GREASE NIPPLE SMÖRJNIPPEL CH KR 1/8 SMS 1586
3222 9957 20  003K
151



















HYDR. CYLINDER / HYDRAULCYLINDER 3222 9944 10             

HYDR. CYLINDERHYDRAULCYLINDER
B0044676
160



3222 9944 10             
HYDR. CYLINDER / HYDRAULCYLINDER

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

8231 1206 79 1 SEAL KIT TÄTNINGSSATS VALVE
9120 0993 08 1 SEAL KIT TÄTNINGSSATS           

1 – 1 CYL.BARREL CYLINDERRÖR NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
2 3222 3320 63 1 PISTON ROD KOLVSTÅNG           
3 3222 3288 71 1 PISTON KOLV           
4 – 1 PISTON SEAL KOLVTÄTNING NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
5 – 1 O-RING O-RING NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
6 – 1 SCREW SKRUV NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
9 9126 3951 00 1 COVER LOCK           

10 – 1 O-RING O-RING NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
11 – 1 BACK-UP RING STÖDRING NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
12 – 1 LOCK RING LÅSRING NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
13 – 1 PISTON ROD SEAL KOLVSTÅNGSTÄTN. NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
14 – 1 GUIDE RING STYRRING NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
15 – 1 WIPER AVSTRYKARE NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
18 0544 2162 00 2 GREASE NIPPLE SMÖRJNIPPEL ISO 7 - R 1/8 TYPE AH
19 0501 1000 09 2 BEARING,SP.PL. LEDLAGER  B2   30
20 0335 2143 00 4 CIRCLIP SPÅRRING SGH  47 X 1,75 DIN 472
21 9106 0631 23 2 CARTRIDGE PATRON           
22 3222 3176 28 1 PILOT PISTON PILOTKOLV           
23 9128 5034 00 2 PLUG PLUGG           
24 3176 8149 92 1 RESTRICTION SET STRYPNINGSSATS Page 163 D00,8 MM
25 3176 8149 93 1 RESTRICTION SET STRYPNINGSSATS Page 165           
3222 9944 10  004K
161



















HYDR. CYLINDER / HYDRAULCYLINDER 3222 9944 14             

HYDR. CYLINDERHYDRAULCYLINDER
B0045625
170



3222 9944 14             
HYDR. CYLINDER / HYDRAULCYLINDER

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

8231 1206 89 1 SEAL KIT TÄTNINGSSATS           
9120 0993 08 1 SEAL KIT TÄTNINGSSATS           

1 – 1 CYL.BARREL CYLINDERRÖR NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
2 3222 3320 64 1 PISTON ROD KOLVSTÅNG           
3 3222 3288 71 1 PISTON KOLV           
4 – 1 PISTON SEAL KOLVTÄTNING NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
5 – 1 O-RING O-RING NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
6 – 1 SCREW SKRUV NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
9 9126 3951 00 1 COVER LOCK           

10 – 1 O-RING O-RING NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
11 – 1 BACK-UP RING STÖDRING NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
12 – 1 LOCK RING LÅSRING NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
13 – 1 PISTON ROD SEAL KOLVSTÅNGSTÄTN. NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
14 – 1 GUIDE RING STYRRING NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
15 – 1 WIPER AVSTRYKARE NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
18 0544 2162 00 2 GREASE NIPPLE SMÖRJNIPPEL ISO 7 - R 1/8 TYPE AH
19 0501 1000 09 2 BEARING,SP.PL. LEDLAGER  B2   30
20 0335 2143 00 4 CIRCLIP SPÅRRING SGH  47 X 1,75 DIN 472
21 8231 1206 86 2 OVERCENT.VALVE LASTHÅLL.VENTIL           
22 9128 5034 00 2 PLUG PLUGG           
3222 9944 14  002K
171



















EXPANDING SHAFT / EXP.AXEL 3222 9941 43             

EXPANDING SHAFTEXP.AXEL
B0040457
180



3222 9941 43             
EXPANDING SHAFT / EXP.AXEL

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 3125 4969 00 2 BUSHING BUSSNING           
2 0291 1128 22 1 LOCK NUT LÅSMUTTER M 12 - 8 FZB / ISO 7040
3 0147 1421 03 1 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 12 X 150 - 8.8 FZB
4 – 1 SHAFT AXEL           
3222 9941 43  001K
181



















HOLDER SET / HÅLLARSATS 3128 3061 63             

HOLDER SETHÅLLARSATS
B0028615
190



3128 3061 63             
HOLDER SET / HÅLLARSATS

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 3128 0785 48 1 HOLDER HÅLLARE           
2 3128 0619 00 3 KEY KIL           
3 3128 3074 88 1 SLIDING PIECE GLIDSTYCKE           
3128 3061 63  006K
191



















HOLDER / HÅLLARE 3222 9952 40             

HOLDERHÅLLARE
B0045630
200



3222 9952 40             
HOLDER / HÅLLARE

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 3222 9956 98 1 PLATE PLÅT           
2 3222 9952 41 1 CLAMP HALF KLAMMERHALVA           
3 0346 3002 30 1 COVER PLATE TÄCKPLATTA F3    -   64    7
4 0147 1332 03 1 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 8 X 60 - 8.8 FZB
5 0291 1128 18 1 LOCK NUT LÅSMUTTER M  8 - 8 FZB / ISO 7040
6 0301 2335 00 1 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 8,4 / 16 X 1,6 -HB200 FZB
3222 9952 40  001K
201



















DRILL CARRIAGE / BORRMASKINSSLÄD             

DRILL CARRIAGEBORRMASKINSSLÄD
B0047333
210



            
DRILL CARRIAGE / BORRMASKINSSLÄD

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 3222 9961 19 1 CRADLE SLÄDE           
2 3222 9951 87 1 CHAIN KEDJA           
3 3222 9940 78 1 STOP STOPP           
4 3222 9961 01 1 HOSE ATTACHMENT SLANGFÄSTE           
5 3315 0195 06 4 LOCK WASHER LÅSBRICKA 10,3/16,6 X 2,6 HRC50 FZB
6 3222 9951 28 1 ATTACHMENT FÄSTE           
7 3222 9951 41 1 NUT MUTTER           
8 3222 9951 30 1 HOLDER HÅLLARE           
9 3222 9940 89 1 CHAIN TENSIONER KEDJESPÄNNARE           

10 3128 3061 63 4 HOLDER SET HÅLLARSATS Page 213           
11 3128 3061 64 4 HOLDER SET HÅLLARSATS Page 215           
12 0335 2127 00 1 CIRCLIP SPÅRRING SGH  25 X 1,2 DIN 472
13 0291 1128 20 2 LOCK NUT LÅSMUTTER M 10 - 8 FZB / ISO 7040
14 3315 0195 08 3 LOCK WASHER LÅSBRICKA 13,0/19,5 X 2,6 HRC50 FZB
15 3315 0195 10 3 LOCK WASHER LÅSBRICKA 17/25,4 X 3,7 HRC50 FZB
16 0301 2378 00 8 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 17 / 30 X 3 - HB 200 FZB
18 0301 2335 00 1 PLAIN WASHER RUNDBRICKA 8,4 / 16 X 1,6 -HB200 FZB
19 0266 2112 00 1 NUT MUTTER M 12 - 8 FZB
20 0291 1128 25 3 LOCK NUT LÅSMUTTER M 16 - 8 FZB / ISO 7040
21 0147 1322 03 1 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 8 X 16 - 8.8 FZB
22 3115 3632 02 2 SCREW SKRUV           
23 0147 1401 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 12 X 30 - 8.8 FZB
24 0147 1482 03 3 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 16 X 65 - 8.8 FZB
25 0147 1367 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 10 X 50 - 8.8 FZB
26 3115 3633 00 4 NUT MUTTER           
27 0147 1964 38 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 16 X 110 - 8.8 FZB
28 3115 3632 01 2 SCREW SKRUV           
29 0147 1485 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 16 X 80 - 8.8 FZB
30 3222 9951 82 1 ATTACHMENT FÄSTE           
31 0372 4100 10 2 SHACKLE SCHACKEL UNC 5 / 16
32 0369 1000 05 0.85M CHAIN KÄTTING DIA.=5MM LÄNKLÄNGD=28MM
33 9030 0500 00 0.40M AIR HOSE LUFTSLANG 20   X 5
3222 9961 24  002K
211



















MOTOR BRACKET / MOTORFÄSTE 3222 9940 06             

MOTOR BRACKETMOTORFÄSTE
B0045637
220



3222 9940 06             
MOTOR BRACKET / MOTORFÄSTE

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 3222 9940 98 1 ATTACHMENT FÄSTE           
2 3222 9940 97 1 ATTACHMENT FÄSTE           
3 3222 9944 25 1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR HYDRAULMOTOR           
4 3222 9940 36 1 SPROCKET WHEEL KEDJEHJUL           
5 3216 9689 01 1 WASHER BRICKA           
6 0335 2132 00 1 CIRCLIP SPÅRRING SGH  30 X 1,2 DIN 472
7 0147 1322 03 1 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 8 X 16 - 8.8 FZB
8 3222 9940 33 4 SPACER DISTANS           
9 0147 1417 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 12 X 110 - 8.8 FZB

11 3222 9941 98 2 PLATE PLÅT           
12 3315 0195 08 16 LOCK WASHER LÅSBRICKA 13,0/19,5 X 2,6 HRC50 FZB
13 0291 1128 22 8 LOCK NUT LÅSMUTTER M 12 - 8 FZB / ISO 7040
14 0147 1419 03 2 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 12 X 130 - 8.8 FZB
15 0147 1402 03 4 SCREW, HEX HEAD SKRUV, SEXKANT M 12 X 35 - 8.8 FZB
3222 9940 06  002K
221



















DIMENSION KIT / DIMENSIONSSATS 3222 9940 45  H22/R23-7/8'HEX 

DIMENSION KITDIMENSIONSSATS
B0043913
230



3222 9940 45  H22/R23-7/8'HEX 
DIMENSION KIT / DIMENSIONSSATS

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 3222 9951 03 1 SEAL TÄTNING           
2 3222 9951 01 2 DR.ST.SUPP.HALF BORRSTÖDSHALVA           
3 3222 9951 06 1 INTERM.SUPPORT MELLANBORRSTÖD           
3222 9940 45  001K
231



















HYDR. CYLINDER / HYDRAULCYLINDER 3222 3139 59             

HYDR. CYLINDERHYDRAULCYLINDER
B0031160
240



3222 3139 59             
HYDR. CYLINDER / HYDRAULCYLINDER

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

3222 3139 71 1 SEALING SET PACKNINGSSATS INCL.POS. 2,4-6,8,9
1 3222 3264 57 1 PIST.ROD COMPL KOLVSTÅNG KOMPL           
3 3222 3264 58 1 COVER LOCK           
7 3222 3264 61 1 CYL.TUBE ASSY CYLINDERRÖR KPL           

10 3222 3264 59 1 PISTON KOLV           
11 3222 3264 60 1 NUT MUTTER           
12 3218 2006 80 2 BEARING,SP.PL. LEDLAGER           
13 3222 3264 62 4 CIRCLIP SPÅRRING           
3222 3139 59  004K
241



















DUST COLLECTOR / DAMMAVSKILJARE 3222 9960 40             

DUST COLLECTORDAMMAVSKILJARE
B0043910
250



3222 9960 40             
DUST COLLECTOR / DAMMAVSKILJARE

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 3222 9953 02 1 FAN FLÄKT           
2 3222 9953 03 1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR HYDRAULMOTOR           
3 3222 9953 04 1 FAN COVER FLÄKTKÅPA           
4 3222 9954 68 1 FAN WHEEL FLÄKTHJUL           
5 3222 9953 07 1 FAN HOUSE FLÄKTHUS           
6 3222 9953 55 1 CYLINDER CYLINDER           
7 3222 9953 80 1 VALVE VENTIL           
8 3222 9953 98 1 INLET INLOPP           
9 3222 9954 13 8 FILTER FILTER           

10 3222 9954 20 8 FILTER FILTER           
11 3222 9954 24 1 MANIFOLD SAMLINGSRÖR           
12 3222 9954 29 1 AIR VALVE LUFTVENTIL           
13 3222 9954 32 1 REPAIR KIT RENOVERINGSSATS           
14 3222 9954 33 1 FILTER HOUSING FILTERHUS           
15 3222 9954 44 1 SKIRT KJOL           
16 3222 9954 46 1 ADJUSTMENT TOOL JUSTERVERKTYG           
17 3222 9954 69 1 HATCH LUCKA           
18 3222 9954 76 1 COVER KÅPA           
3222 9960 40  001K
251



















SIGN SET / SKYLTSATS             

SIGN SETSKYLTSATS
Fig. 1 of 2
B0049928
260



            
SIGN SET / SKYLTSATS
Fig. 2 of 2
3222 9954 67  004K
261



















RETURN FILTER / RETURFILTER 3222 9944 00  2.5BAR BYPASS,MAX 135 LPM 

RETURN FILTERRETURFILTER
B0043933
270



3222 9944 00  2.5BAR BYPASS,MAX 135 LPM 
RETURN FILTER / RETURFILTER

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

3222 9954 87 1 FILTER SET FILTERSATS           
1 3222 9954 88 1 CAP HUV           
2 – 1 SEAL TÄTNING NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
3 – 1 SPRING FJÄDER NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
4 – 1 FILTER FILTER NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
5 3222 9956 26 1 FILTER FILTER           
6 – 1 O-RING O-RING NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
7 3222 9954 92 1 FILTER FILTER           
8 3222 9954 93 1 GASKET PACKNING           
3222 9944 00  004K
271



















HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM  HYDRAULIC MAIN 

HYDR. SYSTEMHYDRAULSYSTEM
B0015185
280



 HYDRAULIC MAIN 
HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

B01 – 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 283 VALVE UNIT
B02 – 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 299 ROCK DRILL
B03 – 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 301 POSITIONING CYLINDERS
B04 – 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 327           
B05 – 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 333 OIL COOLER
B06 – 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 339 PUMP UNIT
B07 – 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 347 DCT UNIT
B08 – 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 351 WINCH
B09 – 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 355 DRILL STEEL SUPPORT
B10 – 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 361 DRILL STEEL HOLDER
B11 – 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 367 OIL FILLER PUMP UNIT
B12 3222 9945 12 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 369 AUXILIARY OIL OUTTAKE
B50 – 1 HYDR. SYSTEM HYDRAULSYSTEM Page 373 OIL COOLER
3222 9945 00  004K
281



















VALVE BLOCK / VENTILBLOCK 3222 9944 26  OVER-CENTER VALVE 

VALVE BLOCKVENTILBLOCK
B0041495
290



3222 9944 26  OVER-CENTER VALVE 
VALVE BLOCK / VENTILBLOCK

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 3222 3312 02 1 VALVE BLOCK VENTILBLOCK           
2 3222 3312 03 1 VALVE VENTIL           

3A 3222 3312 04 1 VALVE VENTIL           
3B 3222 3312 04 1 VALVE VENTIL           
3222 9944 26  002K
291



















HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM  POSITIONING CYLINDERS 

HYDR. SYSTEMHYDRAULSYSTEM
B0047172
300



 POSITIONING CYLINDERS 
HYDR. SYSTEM / HYDRAULSYSTEM

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

11 3222 9959 70 2 FLOW CONT.VALVE STRYPBACKVENTIL           
12 3222 9959 71 4 FLOW CONT.VALVE STRYPBACKVENTIL           
13 3222 9959 72 2 FLOW CONT.VALVE STRYPBACKVENTIL           
14 3176 8149 92 1 RESTRICTION SET STRYPNINGSSATS Page 303 D00,8 MM
15 3176 8149 93 3 RESTRICTION SET STRYPNINGSSATS Page 305           
16 3176 8149 94 2 RESTRICTION SET STRYPNINGSSATS Page 307 D=1,2 MM
17 3222 9944 90 2 BALL VALVE KULVENTIL           

101 – 1 CONNECTION SET ANSLUTNINGSSATS Page 309           
102 – 1 CONNECTION SET ANSLUTNINGSSATS Page 311           
103 – 1 CONNECTION SET ANSLUTNINGSSATS Page 313           
104 – 1 CONNECTION SET ANSLUTNINGSSATS Page 315           
105 – 1 CONNECTION SET ANSLUTNINGSSATS Page 317           
106 – 1 CONNECTION SET ANSLUTNINGSSATS Page 319           
108 – 1 CONNECTION SET ANSLUTNINGSSATS Page 321           
109 – 1 CONNECTION SET ANSLUTNINGSSATS Page 323           
110 – 1 CONNECTION SET ANSLUTNINGSSATS Page 325           
3222 9945 03  003K
301



















CONNECTION SET / ANSLUTNINGSSATS             

CONNECTION SETANSLUTNINGSSATS
X0000000
310



            
CONNECTION SET / ANSLUTNINGSSATS

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 3222 9957 18 1 FLOW CONT.VALVE STRYPBACKVENTIL ROC T15
2 3222 9957 17 1 FLOW CONT.VALVE STRYPBACKVENTIL ROC T15
3222 9945 70  002K
311



















CONNECTION SET / ANSLUTNINGSSATS             

CONNECTION SETANSLUTNINGSSATS
X0000000
320



            
CONNECTION SET / ANSLUTNINGSSATS

Ref
no

Part no
Detaljnr

Qty
Antal

Description Benämning See page
Se sida

Remarks
Anmärkning

1 0570 7017 13 6 NIPPLE NIPPEL AN - - - - BSP 1 1/4-11 -
2 5501 1796 00 4 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONNECTOR (ORS/ORS) BULKH
3 5501 1798 00 1 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONNECTOR (ORS/ORS) BULKH
4 5500 2159 00 1 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONNECTOR (ORS/ORS) BULKH
5 0570 7025 40 2 STRAIGHT NIPPLE RAK NIPPEL A 6 - 1/4 - UNF 9/16-18 G
6 3222 9957 10 1 CLAMP HALVES KLAMMAHALVOR G1/4 53 26 29 13
7 3222 9957 11 1 COVER PLATE TÄCKPLATTA B 51 D 8.6
8 0570 7000 01 1 STRAIGHT NIPPLE RAK NIPPEL A 6 - UNF 9/16-18 BSPP 1/
9 0570 7033 08 1 STRAIGHT NIPPLE RAK NIPPEL A 6 - 1/4 - UNF 9/16-18 G

10 0570 7009 25 1 NIPPLE NIPPEL A1 6 UNF 9/16-18
11 5500 2159 00 1 CONNECTOR KONTAKTDON CONNECTOR (ORS/ORS) BULKH
3222 9945 76  003K
321



















B0047171

RETURNBLOCK SET / RETURBLOCKSATS

330

RETURNBLOCK SETRETURBLOCKSATS

            















9128 5034 00 PLUG 1 169

9128 5034 00 PLUG 12 167

9128 5034 00 PLUG 15 173

9139 6002 20 END SOCKET 2 541

9139 6002 20 END SOCKET 1 89

9139 6002 20 END SOCKET 1 587

9139 6002 20 END SOCKET 10 565

9139 6002 20 END SOCKET 4 433

9139 6002 38 END SOCKET 5 607

9139 6002 38 END SOCKET 5 423

9139 6004 56 FLAT PIN SLEEVE 4 607

9139 6004 56 FLAT PIN SLEEVE 4 423

9851 2518 01 DESCRIPTION 15

9852 1797 01 INSTRUCTIONS 15

9853 2365 01 INST. MANUAL ...... 619

9853 2365 01 INST. MANUAL ...... 551

9853 2365 01 INST. MANUAL ...... 513

Part no
Detaljnr

Description Ref
no

See page
Se sida
677



   Documentation feedback 

 

 
 
 
If you find anything incomplete in this spare parts catalogue we would 
appreciate sending us your comments. 
Our address are:  
 
Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB 
Attn: SDE Technical Documentation  
SE-701 91 Örebro  
Sweden 
 
 
PMI number: 9853 ______________ 
 
Page:       ___________________ 
 
Comment: 


